

# WESTERN RESERVE HERB SOCIETY A UNIT OF THE HERB SOCIETY OF AMERICA PROSPECTIVE MEMBER APPLICATION



### Western Reserve Herb Society, Cleveland Botanical Garden, 11030 East Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44106; Attn: Membership Chair

Please return this application to the Membership Chairman with a check for \$35.00 payable to WRHS to receive Herb Scents, our monthly news bulletin. With our monthly newsletter, you will receive notice of the date and location for all of our Unit, Culinary and Horticulture meetings as well as horticultural articles and information about our group.

Name:		
Street Address:		
City, State, Zip:	,,,	
Phone: Home:	Cell:	
Email Address:		

#### (WRHS communicates via email)

Birthdate: (Month and Day only) \_\_\_\_

## What Interests Do You Have?

- □ Herb Gardening and Horticulture
- □ Botany
- Herb Garden Design
- Culinary
- □ Crafting with Herbs
- □ Herbal Research and Writing
- □ Aromatherapy
- Herbal Wellness
- □ History of Herbs
- □ Herbs and Children
- □ Other:

**Do you belong to any other horticultural groups**? Please share here:

# Mission Statement

The Herb Society of America is dedicated to promoting the knowledge, use and delight of herbs through educational programs, research and sharing the experience of its members with the community.

### What are your favorite volunteer activities?

(Circle All that Apply)

Herb Gardening

Speaking

Hosting Meetings

Writing

Serving on Committees

Marketing

Website

Computer

Finances

Social Media

**Event Planning** 

Artistic Talents

Cooking with Herbs

**Educational Events** 



WESTERN RESERVE HERB SOCIETY A UNIT OF THE HERB SOCIETY OF AMERICA PROSPECTIVE MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION



## Western Reserve Herb Society, Cleveland Botanical Garden, 11030 East Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44106 Attn: Membership Chair

# For Your Information:

The Western Reserve Herb Society is an autonomous unit of The Herb Society of America. With your unit membership you are also a member of The Herb Society of America. Members of WRHS participate in and support HSA's national and regional research, meetings and seminars.

The members of the Western Reserve Herb Society shall not use the prestige of membership for any advertising of their products, or product they may sell.

It is the policy of The Herb Society of America not to advise or recommend herbs for medicinal or health use. This information is intended for educational purposes only and should not be considered as a recommendation or an endorsement of any particular medical or health treatment.

After completing Prospective Member requirements<sup>\*</sup>, annual membership fee for the Western Reserve Herb Society is \$90 consisting of \$45 for our local unit and \$55 for membership in the national Herb Society of America. *Note: For those joining mid-year the fee will be pro-rated.* 

Please apply for Active membership into Western Reserve Herb Society after you have attended and participated in the following activities below. In this way you will learn about our unit and its members and we in turn will enjoy getting to know you.

\*Attended 6 meetings: Unit, Culinary, or Horticulture

\*Volunteer in the WRHS Herb Garden for 6 hours

\*Participate in preparation for the annual Herb Fair

## Thank you for your interest in the Western Reserve Unit of The Herb Society of America. We are looking forward to your membership.

www.westernreserveherbsociety.org